
Analyte Name	Sample Year	Range	Maxium Contaminant Level (MCL)
Barium	2020	.0349-.0813 mg/L	2 mg/L
Thalium	2020	.0014 mg/L	.002 mg/L

VOLATILE ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS

Analyte	Sample Year	Range	Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL)
Ethylbenzene	2020	.6 ug/L	700 ug/L
Xylenes	2020	.5-3.7 ug/L	10,000 ug/L

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Analyte	Sample Year	Range	Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL)
Alkalinity, BiCarbonate	2020	166-349 mg/L	None
Alkalinity, Total	2020	136-286 mg/L	None
Calcium	2020	52.6-98.1 mg/L	None
Chloride	2020	14-30 mg/L	None
Hardness, Total	2020	173-301 mg/L	None
Magnesium	2020	10-16.5 mg/L	None
Nickel	2020	.0014-.0033 mg/L	None
Potassium	2020	1.03-2.67 mg/L	None
Sodium	2020	9.56-31.8 mg/L	None
Sulfate	2020	17-61 mg/L	None
TDS	2020	237-418 mg/L	None
Zinc	2020	.0096-.0215 mg/L	5 mg/L

EAST CENTRAL SUD purchases water from CRWA WELLS RANCH. CRWA WELLS RANCH provides purchase ground water from the Carrizo and Wilcox Aquifers located in Guadalupe and Gonzales Counties.

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS

Analyte Name	Sample Year	Range	Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL)	Likely Source of Contamination
Nitrate (as Nitrogen)	2020	0.15 ppm	10 ppm	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits

VOLATILE ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS

Analyte	Sample Year	Range	Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL)	Likely Source of Contamination
Chlorine	2020	0-4 ppm	MRDL = 4	Water additive used to control microbes

TCEQ completed a Source Water Susceptibility for all drinking water systems that own their sources. This report describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may come into contact with the drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The system(s) from which we purchase our water received the assessment report. For more information on source water assessment and protection efforts at our system contact Brandon Rohan at 210.649.2383.

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	11/12/2019	1.3	1.3	0.079	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems
Lead	11/12/2019	0	15	1.5	0	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

2020 Water Quality Test Results

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2020	7	0 - 12.2	No goal for the total	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

*The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2020	42	6.8 - 60.5	No goal for the total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
------------------------------	------	----	------------	-----------------------	----	-----	---	--

*The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2020	2	0.15 - 1.92	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.

Disinfectant Residual

A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels Detected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Source in Drinking Water
Free Chlorine	2020	1.84	0.60-2.80	4	4	mg/L	N	Water additive used to control microbes.

Violations

Public Notification Rule

The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Violations PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	02/13/2014	06/09/2020	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	08/19/2014	06/09/2020	We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations